

original

NO. 34648-6-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

CLERK OF COURT
10/23/06 11:50
10/23/06 11:50
10/23/06 11:50

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

SEAN CROCKER,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
Superior Court No. 06-1-00012-7

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

RUSSELL D. HAUGE
Prosecuting Attorney

RANDALL AVERY SUTTON
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 337-7174

ORIGINAL

SERVICE

Eric Fong
Ste. A, 569 Division St.
Port Orchard, WA 98366

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

 A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY1

 B. FACTS2

III. ARGUMENT.....8

 A. EVIDENCE THAT THE VICTIM’S GARAGE HAD BEEN RIFLED THROUGH SOMETIME BETWEEN THE PRIOR EVENING AND 2:00 A.M. WHEN CROCKER WAS APPREHENDED IN THE GARAGE DRESSED IN BLACK AND CARRYING A FLASHLIGHT WAS SUFFICIENT TO MEET THE STATE’S BURDEN OF PROVING THAT CROCKER INTENDED TO COMMIT A CRIME INSIDE THE RESIDENCE.....8

 B. THE PROSECUTOR’S ARGUMENT THAT THE VICTIM’S GARAGE WAS RIFLED THROUGH BETWEEN THE TIME HE WENT TO BED AND THE TIME CROCKER WAS APPREHENDED IN THE VICTIM’S GARAGE AT 2:00 A.M. WAS A REASONABLE INFERENCE FROM THE EVIDENCE.....11

 C. COUNSEL WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILING TO OBJECT TO THE ARGUMENT DISCUSSED AT POINT B, NOR FOR NOT PROPOSING A LESSER OFFENSE INSTRUCTION ON CRIMINAL TRESPASS.....15

IV. CONCLUSION.....18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>In re Davis</i> , 152 Wn.2d 647, 101 P.3d 1 (2004).....	12
<i>In re Rice</i> , 118 Wn.2d 876, 828 P.2d 1086 (1992).....	16
<i>State v. Basford</i> , 76 Wn.2d 522, 457 P.2d 1010 (1969).....	8
<i>State v. Crane</i> , 116 Wn.2d 315, 804 P.2d 10	16
<i>State v. Deal</i> , 128 Wn.2d 693, 911 P.2d 996 (1996).....	11
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	9
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....	16
<i>State v. Hernandez</i> , 85 Wn. App. 672, 935 P.2d 623 (1997).....	9
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 124 Wn.2d 57, 873 P.2d 514 (1994).....	14
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	15
<i>State v. Roberts</i> , 142 Wn.2d 471, 14 P.3d 713 (2000).....	12
<i>State v. Russell</i> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994).....	12
<i>State v. Theroff</i> , 25 Wn. App. 590, 608 P.2d 1254.....	9

Strickland v. Washington,
466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....15, 16

STATUTES

RCW 9A.52.04011
